

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30816/2013

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29968-29969 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30521 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30816/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Pawan Kumar Vashishth has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.3. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

Item No.100

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 29968-29969/2013

None appears.

The learned Advocate, Mr. V.K. Sharma has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.1 but he has neither filed the counter affidavit on his behalf nor has he appeared before this Court today.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected matters get ready.

SLP(C) No.30521/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 27.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

|

|

|

|

rd