

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30816/2013

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29968-29969 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30521 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30816/2013

On the last date, the learned Advocate, Mr.Pawan
Kumar was granted final chance for filing vakalatnama and
counter affidavit for respondent No.3 but till date no steps

seems to have been taken by him.

Item No.72

-2-

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 29968-29969/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has
already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly
served but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.30521 of 2013

On filing of the process fee and spare copies within two weeks, notice be issued forthwith to both the respondents through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 1.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd