

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30816/201

3

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29968-29969/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30521/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30816/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.09.24

17:00:57 IST

Reason:

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel

respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.43

-2-

SLP(C) No.30521/2013

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 11.4.2014, spare

copies have not been filed. Last opportunity is granted to  
the learned counsel for the petitioner. Spare copies be  
furnished within one week.

List again on 4.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar