

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30816/2013

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30521/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and )

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Ms Ramila, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Mr Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Mr A.K.Soni, Adv.  
Mr Pawan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) NO.30816/2013

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.22

11:50:04 IST

Reason:

Vide order dt.16.9.2013 while issuing notice Hon'ble

Court confined this SLP to respondent no.3.

-2-

Item No.24

Thereafter several opportunities were granted to the

ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 after his appearance to file

counter affidavit but as yet no counter affidavit has been filed from the side of respondent No.3-Insurance Company. Prayer for filing counter affidavit cannot be entertained in perpetuity. Predicament of Registrar's Court not to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court is in view of the fact that this matter is tagged with SLP(C) no. 30521/2013 and SLP(C)..CC No.1016/2013.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner if advised, shall take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

SLP(C) No. 30521/2013

Despite order dt.4.12.2014 to verify with regard to filing of the spare copies for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, registry has not put up any clear report.

Registry is directed to comply with the order dt.4.12.2014 in respect of SLP(C) no. 30521/2013 within one week.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar