

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30816/2013

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30521/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and )

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30816/2013

Deleted.

SLP(C) No. 30521/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.17

12:20:38 IST

Reason: Process fee has already been filed as stated by the Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent Nos.1 to

3.

Item No.34

-2-

If process fee is filed, Registry to issue notice  
forthwith.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 is already  
on record.

List again on 12.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar