

LISTED ON: 07.10.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 1  
ITEM NO.: 32

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30816 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
September 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

16<sup>th</sup>

**"Issue notice on the application seeking  
condonation of delay as also on the special  
leave petition confined to respondent no.  
3-insurance company, returnable within four  
weeks."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order show cause notice issued to respondent No.3 only. Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 but she has not filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Advocate

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

VT