

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. _____ OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.30816 of 2013)

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR ..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS ..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Leave granted.
3. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in F.A. No.711 of 2012, dated 27.03.2012.
4. After hearing learned counsel for the parties to the *lis* and going through the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court, we are of the view that having admitted the appeal, the High Court could not restrict the appeal only to find out what multiplier should be applied, while quantifying the compensation payable to the

claimant(s). Therefore, we set aside the order so passed by the High Court and request the High Court to decide the appeal on all issues on merits.

5. Since the appeal is pending from last three years, we request the High Court to dispose of the appeal as early as possible.

6. The Civil Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 08, 2015.

ITEM NO.19
IX

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30816/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
27/03/2012 in FA No. 711/2012 passed by the High Court of
Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RITABEN BHAYABHAI PARMAR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARA GOGAN RATHOD & ORS
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 30521/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/10/2015 These petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Romila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30816/2013

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

SLP(C) No. 30521/2013

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)